PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
APPLIED MOLECUL	AR EVOLUTION,	INC.	01/14/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MEDIMMUNE, LLC			
Street Address:	One MedImmune Way			
City:	Gaithersburg			
State/Country:	MARYLAND	ND		
Postal Code:	20878			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 81531		53133	133	
Patent Number: 8153133 8 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 9				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Beginstein attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mwillis@mrgiplaw.com Beginstein attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Johnson Beginstein attempt is unsuccessful. Address Line 1: 111 Third Avenue South Beginstein attempt is unsuccessful. Address Line 2: Mill Place Suite 350 Beginstein attempt is unsuccessful. Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55401 Beginstein attempt is unsuccessful.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		475.00040102	475.00040102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nancy A. Johnson		
Signature:		/Nancy A. Johnson/		
Date:		09/03/2013	09/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif PATENT				

REEL: 031126 FRAME: 0296

-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC., ASSIGNOR, a Delaware Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 3520 Dunhill Road, San Diego, California 92121, by virtue of an assignment from William D. Huse, Herren Wu and Jeffry D. Watkins, possesses a right, title, and interest in and to United States Application Serial No. 09/796,848, filed March 1, 2001 and identified by Jones Day docket No. 10271-155-999, in the name of James F. Young, Leslie S. Johnson, William D. Huse, Herren Wu and Jeffry D. Watkins for HIGH POTENCY RECOMBINANT ANTIBODIES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THEM;

WHEREAS, **MEDIMMUNE**, **LLC**, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business of One MedImmune Way, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to the said United States Application; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Research and Assignment and License Agreement of February 24, 1999 by and between Ixsys, Inc. (now Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.) and MedImmune, Inc. (now MedImmune, LLC), ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Application and all Patents of the United States which may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms such sale, assignment, transfer, and setting over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Application;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 4 day of <u>JANNARY</u>, 2009, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:

APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.

BY> SITE HEAD- AME PRESIDENT NOLDEY - EULILLY & CO TITLE: VI-VR WITNESSED BY:

ųέ

SDI-6385v1